

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer 218-730-5309

DATE: 9/23/2019

SUBJECT: Mayor Emily Larson Continues City Hall in the City Series this Week

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Mayor Emily Larson Continues City Hall in the City Series this Week

[Duluth, MN] Mayor Emily Larson is continuing her City Hall in the City outreach to Duluth residents at two listening sessions tomorrow (September 24), and again on Thursday, September 26. The sessions enable residents to have individualized conversations with the Mayor and City staff about various topics (including sales tax street projects, street maintenance, and snow removal operations) and emerging issues that are important to them. Sessions are open to all residents, and children are welcome to attend. This week's dates and locations are as follows:

-Portman Community Center | 4601 McCulloch St. Duluth, MN 55804 5:30 PM – 6:30 PM | Tuesday, September 24

-Morgan Park Community Center | 1242 88th Ave. W. Duluth, MN 55808 5:30 PM - 6:30 PM | Thursday, September 26

###